

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Jai Krishan

CMPMO No. 133 of 2025.

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Baldev Negi, Addl.A.G., for the petitioners.

CMPMO No. 133 of 2025.

Notice to the respondent, returnable for 18th June, 2025. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP No. 5870 of 2025.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, the operation of impugned order dated 01.03.2024 shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.18,93,266.53 in the Registry of this Court within four weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th April, 2025.
(Jai)