

State of H.P. and others vs Jai Krishan

CMPMO No. 133 of 2025

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for petitioners.

Ms. Uma Manta, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 16943 of 2025 in CMPMO No. 133 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that this miscellaneous application has been filed with the request to place on record the calculation sheets, but inadvertently, the calculation sheets are not appended with the application. On his request, the State is permitted to withdraw this application and given liberty to file fresh application, appending therewith the requisite calculation sheets, failing which this petition shall be dismissed for non-compliance of the Court order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 21, 2025
(narender)