

State of H.P. & Ors. v. Jai Krishan
CMPMO No.133 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Aryan Manta, Advocate, vice Ms. Uma Manta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.23506 of 2025

By way of this application, a prayer has been made that as the applicants was not able to deposit the amount within the period as was granted by this Court on 09.04.2025, therefore, they be allowed to deposit the said amount.

The application is disposed of by permitted the applicants to deposit the amount within a period of three weeks from today.

At this stage, learned Additional Advocate General submits that the amount already stands deposited. If that is the case, then, the said amount is ordered to be accepted by the Registry.

CMP No.5870 of 2025

This application is disposed of by making order dated 09.04.2025 is absolute.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 22, 2025
(Vinod)