

State of H.P. & ors. Vs. Jai Krishan

CMPMO No. 133 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aryan Manta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Under instructions, it has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that respondent has expired.

Confronted with this situation, learned Dy.A.G. sought time to move appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of the respondent. List after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(kalpana)